Manufacturer: Product:
OSRAM GmbH
Marcel-Breuer Str. 6
D-80807 München
Important Note:
All driver parameter data given in EL-Requirement datasheets reflect the drivers ex-factory state. The paramters are changeable via T4T configuration software.
Table 1
Values for load range
IN in AC-
operation
(230V) / mA
(trms)
IN in AC-
operation
(240V) /
mA (trms)
IN in DC-operation
(186V) / mA (trms)
IN in DC-operation
(216V) / mA (trms)
IN in DC-operation
(240V)   / mA (trms)
IN in DC-operation
(260V)   / mA (trms)
Umin, Imin 68,63 68,34 18,73 16,32 15,02 13,86
Umin, Imax 137,33 140,24 28,43 24,65 22,62 21,42
Umax, Imin 161,51 155,61 36,34 31,45 28,66 26,98
Umax, Imax 245,27 214,40 46,35 39,99 36,33 34,01
Open/Short
Load
32,91 40,51 12,68 12,32 11,98 11,93
Remarks:
1.) This table shows the currents consumption of the driver at three different operating points (Pmax, Pmid, Pmin) for AC and DC operation.
2.) This table is intended for rough design desicions . It is not a  replacement for individual functional measurments!
OTi DALI 50/220-240/1A4 LT2 FAN
(  4052899488182  )
OSRAM GmbH